

2017 Financial Highlights

[All amounts in USD 1,000s apart from EPS, ratios and dividend per share]

	2017	2016	2015	2014	2013
 Net operating revenues	492,181	455,991	612,347	914,785	883,444
 EBIT	97,429	53,035	(21,230)	294,516	386,976
 Pre-tax profit	99,636	52,675	(24,505)	288,327	381,460
 Net income	75,594	27,653	(28,347)	216,074	269,106
 EBIT margin	20%	12%	-3%	32%	44%
 Net income margin	15%	6%	-5%	24%	30%
 Return on average capital employed*	10%	5%	-2%	28%	42%
 Earnings per share	0.74	0.28	(0.28)	2.12	2.63
 Earnings per share fully diluted	0.73	0.28	(0.28)	2.09	2.59
 Total assets	1,424,100	1,476,575	1,455,247	1,767,618	1,736,257
 Shareholders' equity	1,200,102	1,169,124	1,198,088	1,339,201	1,292,979
 Equity ratio	84%	79%	82%	76%	74%
 Share buy-back	-	-	4.8	24.0	5.0
 Dividend per share (paid in year)	USD 0.60	USD 0.60	NOK 8.5	NOK 8.5	NOK 8.5

* Return on average capital employed = EBIT/Average capital employed. Capital employed = Equity + Net interest bearing debt

Multi-client Library

	2017	2016	2015	2014	2013
Multi-client data purchased from third parties	9,522	166	26,407	-	-
Investments in new projects	279,440	271,010	501,653	462,318	438,869
Ending net book value	799,015	812,399	838,916	818,132	758,093
Prefunding % on operational investments*	44%	48%	52%	53%	42%

*Defined in the Alternative Performance Measures section in Annual Report

Cash Distribution to Shareholders

